SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

39381
12833
36420
33189
35351

12489
25433
35912
10316
10946

21199
41807
10717
23140
17159

42846
26620
39462
31295
23620

10328
15989
36951
10932
26883

13037
39993
34118
31127
13124

29734
13027
44520
24319
10213

21334
41718
10851
44792
39640

Surplus Lines Carriers

ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY

AIX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

ALTERRA EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN MODERN SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY

AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES INSURANCE COMPANY
ATAIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY ASSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY REGIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CENTURY SURETY COMPANY

CHARTIS SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
CHARTIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI SPECIALTY

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY

COMPANION SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

CONIFER INSURANCE COMPANY

COVINGTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE CO

DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO
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Domicile

NORTH DAKOTA
DELAWARE
CALIFORNIA
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA
RHODE ISLAND
NEBRASKA

NEBRASKA
DELAWARE
NORTH DAKOTA
FLORIDA
MICHIGAN

NORTH CAROLINA
ILLINOIS

FLORIDA
DELAWARE
NORTH CAROLINA

WISCONSIN
DELAWARE
OHIO
DELAWARE
ILLINOIS

DELAWARE
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
ILLINOIS
WASHINGTON

MICHIGAN

NEW HAMPSHIRE
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
ILLINOIS

OKLAHOMA
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
CONNECTICUT
OHIO

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$58,724,543
$48,983,027
$62,903,635
$100,531,340
$108,217,845

$26,476,800
$59,631,162
$55,838,007
$155,035,031
$51,217,037

$315,053,006
$184,813,150
$77,064,593
$72,034,273
$100,424,354

$71,782,966
$197,395,943
$46,824,757
$53,863,014
$165,563,054

$37,709,587
$111,424,960
$156,232,107
$1,975,192,240
$854,461,457

$185,996,264
$334,644,839
$41,777,821
$234,936,605
$50,999,473

$15,290,375
$46,046,863
$40,556,479
$61,147,304
$34,903,860

$36,694,659
$85,890,714
$49,423,248
$117,822,586
$37,737,281



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

10657
34916
14249
10833
20559

37362
10182
10814
25569
37532

41858
38580
10956
26808
34452

12936
37079
27960
10024
36940

22829
12203
38920
33138
35637

19437
10725
37745
26743
36838

26522
37974
35947
20079
17370

36056
17400
25038
13167
27987

Surplus Lines Carriers

FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
FOUNDERS INSURANCE COMPANY

GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA

GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY
GEOVERA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
GNY CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY

GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY
GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY

HALLMARK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

HOUSTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY
INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY
KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY

LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
MAIDEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY

MESA UNDERWRITERS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

MT. MCKINLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY
NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY

NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTH LIGHT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
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Domicile

ILLINOIS
MISSOURI
ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
ARIZONA

CONNECTICUT
CALIFORNIA
ARIZONA

NEW YORK
DELAWARE

DELAWARE
OHIO
ILLINOIS
OKLAHOMA
NEW YORK

DELAWARE
NEW YORK
ILLINOIS

TEXAS

NORTH DAKOTA

ILLINOIS
OHIO
ARKANSAS
OKLAHOMA
CALIFORNIA

DELAWARE
MASSACHUSETTS
NORTH CAROLINA
DELAWARE

NEW JERSEY

PENNSYLVANIA
ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
NEBRASKA
ARIZONA

NEW YORK
ILLINOIS

NEW HAMPSHIRE
ILLINOIS

IOWA

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$85,253,760
$65,914,579
$73,995,704
$55,251,844
$47,438,161

$508,712,233
$23,757,475
$46,844,693
$65,977,356
$35,876,848

$35,837,392
$26,956,416
$246,021,696
$46,452,592
$122,629,806

$191,874,559
$137,994,866
$144,085,062
$24,047,829
$63,851,452

$155,563,808
$216,013,691

$55,015,993
$194,971,413
$160,745,516

$5,822,738,993
$77,974,771
$36,280,264
$95,370,826
$39,859,792

$226,317,866
$574,455,013
$20,875,876
$3,117,706,469
$630,431,015

$123,504,340
$48,604,464
$50,987,444
$25,303,500
$115,194,886



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

35602
12961
10046
32859
23850

12588
10786
10179
34487
13149

11515
11446
28053
11100
16551

41297
10729
13815
30481
13604

26387
44776
29696
37982
12537

42862
43451
13551
40428
10172

37150
13196
13234
19607

Surplus Lines Carriers

OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY

OMEGA US INSURANCE, INC

PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED
PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE COMPANY

PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY

PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

PRO ASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY

PROTECTIVE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
SPARTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
STARR SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY

TORUS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY
TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

UNIVERSAL CASUALTY COMPANY

UTICA SPECIALTY RISK INSURANCE COMPANCY
VALIANT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC
WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

Domicile

OHIO
DELAWARE
CONNECTICUT
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA

ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
ALABAMA
UTAH
INDIANA

NORTH DAKOTA
INDIANA
ARIZONA
WASHINGTON
MISSOURI

OHIO
ARIZONA
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
ILLINOIS

DELAWARE
DELAWARE
CONNECTICUT
NEW HAMPSHIRE
DELAWARE

ILLINOIS
TEXAS
DELAWARE
GEORGIA
GEORGIA

ARIZONA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NORTH CAROLINA
OKLAHOMA

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$44,780,151
$46,718,695
$218,849,404
$180,194,181
$125,710,601

$21,608,711
$57,934,070
$26,916,416
$43,277,913
$56,475,674

$245,640,539
$16,578,284
$101,076,879
$37,914,092
$43,419,270

$678,768,892
$35,867,790
$45,713,293
$173,089,807
$52,936,456

$442,298,861
$101,736,846
$58,869,775
$126,911,881
$33,698,077

$8,784,891
$28,622,761
$20,305,801
$64,313,928
$138,367,450

$95,344,264
$351,800,661
$75,961,460
$56,678,424



