NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
	Culpide Lines Gainer	266.10	
39381	ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$58,724,543
12833	AIX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$48,983,027
36420	ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$62,903,635
33189	ALTERRA EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$100,531,340
35351	AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$108,217,845
12489	AMERICAN MODERN SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$26,476,800
25433	AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$59,631,162
35912	AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$55,838,007
10316	APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY	RHODE ISLAND	\$155,035,031
10946	ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$51,217,037
21199	ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$315,053,006
41807	ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$184,813,150
10717	ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$77,064,593
23140	ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES INSURANCE COMPANY	FLORIDA	\$72,034,273
17159	ATAIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	MICHIGAN	\$100,424,354
42846	ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$71,782,966
26620	AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$197,395,943
39462	BERKLEY ASSURANCE COMPANY	FLORIDA	\$46,824,757
31295	BERKLEY REGIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$53,863,014
23620	BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$165,563,054
10328	CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	WISCONSIN	\$37,709,587
15989	CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$111,424,960
36951	CENTURY SURETY COMPANY	OHIO	\$156,232,107
10932	CHARTIS SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$1,975,192,240
26883	CHARTIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$854,461,457
13037	CINCINNATI SPECIALTY	DELAWARE	\$185,996,264
39993	COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$334,644,839
34118	COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$41,777,821
31127	COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$234,936,605
13124	COMPANION SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	WASHINGTON	\$50,999,473
29734	CONIFER INSURANCE COMPANY	MICHIGAN	\$15,290,375
13027	COVINGTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$46,046,863
44520	CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$40,556,479
24319	DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE CO	ARKANSAS	\$61,147,304
10213	DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$34,903,860
21334	EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$36,694,659
41718	ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$85,890,714
10851	EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$49,423,248
44792	EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$117,822,586
39640	FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO	OHIO	\$37,737,281

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
NAIC COUC	Surpius Lilies Carriers	Domiche	Tract rand / anount
10657	FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$85,253,760
34916	FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	MISSOURI	\$65,914,579
14249	FOUNDERS INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$73,995,704
10833	GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$55,251,844
20559	GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA	ARIZONA	\$47,438,161
37362	GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$508,712,233
10182	GEOVERA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$23,757,475
10814	GNY CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$46,844,693
25569	GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$65,977,356
37532	GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$35,876,848
41858	GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$35,837,392
38580	GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$26,956,416
10956	GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$246,021,696
26808	HALLMARK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$46,452,592
34452	HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK	NEW YORK	\$122,629,806
12936	HOUSTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$191,874,559
37079	HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$137,994,866
27960	ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$144,085,062
10024	INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY	TEXAS	\$24,047,829
36940	INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$63,851,452
22829	INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$155,563,808
12203	JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$216,013,691
38920	KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY	ARKANSAS	\$55,015,993
33138	LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$194,971,413
35637	LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$160,745,516
19437	LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$5,822,738,993
10725	LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION	MASSACHUSETTS	\$77,974,771
37745	MAIDEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$36,280,264
26743	MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$95,370,826
36838	MESA UNDERWRITERS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW JERSEY	\$39,859,792
26522	MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$226,317,866
37974	MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$574,455,013
35947	MT. MCKINLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$20,875,876
20079	NATIONAL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$3,117,706,469
17370	NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$630,431,015
36056	NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$123,504,340
17400	NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$48,604,464
25038	NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$50,987,444
13167	NORTH LIGHT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$25,303,500
27987	NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY	IOWA	\$115,194,886

SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
35602	OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY	ОНІО	\$44,780,151
12961	OMEGA US INSURANCE, INC	DELAWARE	\$46,718,695
10046	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED	CONNECTICUT	\$218,849,404
32859	PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$180,194,181
23850	PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$125,710,601
12588	PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$21,608,711
10786	PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$57,934,070
10179	PRO ASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ALABAMA	\$26,916,416
34487	PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY	UTAH	\$43,277,913
13149	PROTECTIVE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	INDIANA	\$56,475,674
11515	QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$245,640,539
11446	QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	INDIANA	\$16,578,284
28053	ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$101,076,879
11100	SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	WASHINGTON	\$37,914,092
16551	SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	MISSOURI	\$43,419,270
41297	SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY	ОНЮ	\$678,768,892
10729	SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	ARIZONA	\$35,867,790
13815	SPARTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$45,713,293
30481	ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$173,089,807
13604	STARR SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$52,936,456
26387	STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$442,298,861
44776	TORUS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$101,736,846
29696	TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$58,869,775
37982	TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$126,911,881
12537	UNITED SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$33,698,077
42862	UNIVERSAL CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$8,784,891
43451	UTICA SPECIALTY RISK INSURANCE COMPANCY	TEXAS	\$28,622,761
13551	VALIANT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$20,305,801
40428	VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$64,313,928
10172	WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$138,367,450
37150	WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$95,344,264
13196	WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$351,800,661
13234	WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$75,961,460
19607	XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$56,678,424